
SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES 
at the Russian Orthodox Church of Saint Panteleimon, Gosford 

 

3rd April Saturday All-night vigil 6.00pm 
4th April Sunday ENTRY OF THE LORD INTO JERUSALEM 

Palm Sunday 
Divine Liturgy 

 
 

9.00am 
8th April Thursday Great Thursday 

Matins with the reading of the 12 Gospels 
 

5.00pm 
9th April Friday Great Friday 

Royal Hours 
Vespers with the bringing out of the shroud 

 
8.00am 
12.30pm 

10th April Saturday Great Saturday 

Reading from the Acts of the Holy Apostles 
Midnight Office 

 
9.30pm 
11.30pm 

11th April Sunday THE BRIGHT RESURRECTION OF CHRIST 
Procession, Paschal Matins and Divine Liturgy 
Blessing of Easter cakes 

 
12.00am 

17th April Saturday All-night vigil 6.00pm 
18th April Sunday Thomas Sunday 

Divine Liturgy and cutting of the artos 
 

9.00am 
20th April Tuesday Radonitsa – Commemoration of the Departed 

General pannikhida 
 

6.00pm 
25th April Fundraising concert at the Russian Club, Strathfield 2.15pm 
1st May Saturday All-night vigil 6.00pm 
2nd May Sunday Sunday of the Paralytic 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00am 
12th May Wednesday Akathist to Great-Martyr Panteleimon 7.00pm 
15th May Saturday All-night vigil 6.00pm 
16th May Sunday Sunday of the Blind Man 

Lesser blessing of water 
Blessing of new parish centre 
Hierarchical Divine Liturgy & moleben 
Lunch at Narara Community Centre  

 
8.00am 
9.00am 

26th May Wednesday Akathist to Great-Martyr Panteleimon 7.00pm 
29th May Saturday All-night vigil 6.00pm 
30th May Sunday PENTECOST 

Trinity Sunday 
Divine Liturgy followed by vespers with the kneeling 
prayers 

 
 

9.00 am 

5th June Saturday All-night vigil 6.00pm 
6th June Sunday Sunday of All Saints 

Divine Liturgy 
9.00am 

7th June Beginning of the Apostles’ Fast 
9th June Wednesday Akathist to Great-Martyr Panteleimon 7.00pm 
19th June Saturday All-night vigil 6.00pm 
20th June Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00am 
3rd July Saturday All-night vigil 6.00pm 
4th July Sunday  Saint John of Shanghai & San Francisco 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00am 
17th July Saturday All-night vigil 6.00pm 
18th July Sunday St Sergius of Radonezh, the Wonderworker 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00am 
20th July Tuesday Kazan Icon of the Mother of God 

Akathist to the Mother of God 
 

7.00pm 
 


